



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1106 of 1990

Netrapal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Devendra Swaroop, Dharmendra Singhal, Sanjeev Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.**

The counter affidavit filed by the Additional Government Advocate is taken on record.

In the counter affidavit, it has been stated that the High School Mark-sheet of the appellant has been verified by the Principal of the institution from which the appellant allegedly passed his High School examinations.

The Additional Government Advocate shall get the aforesaid document verified by the Board of Secondary Education, Government of Uttar Pradesh and the affidavit filed in regard to the aforesaid verification shall be sworn by a responsible officer of the Board of Secondary Education. The necessary documents in support of the averments made in the counter affidavit shall also be annexed with the counter affidavit so sworn.

List again on **13th April, 2026**.

(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

March 11, 2026
Satyam