



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1106 of 1990

Netrapal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Devendra Swaroop, Dharmendra Singhal, Sanjeev Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. As per the office report dated 11.07.2023, based upon the report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah, appellant No. 1 Netrapal and appellant No. 4, Chob Singh have already died.
2. The appeal in respect of appellant No. 1 and appellant No. 4, stands abated.
3. Appellant Nos. 2, 3 and 5 are alive.
4. In compliance of the order dated 11.03.2026, the High School certificate appended to the application moved by the appellant Pappu alias Chhatrapal has been verified by the State. A compliance affidavit has also been filed. In paragraph No. 6 thereof, it has been stated that the certificate appended to the application has been found genuine upon verification from the Board. The same is taken on record.

Order on Appeal.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 13.07.2026.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

April 28, 2026
RPD